
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009564-2024 

Contract

Support to Radar Data Replicator

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-009564
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02fab3  
Published 25 March 2024, 11:27am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

JSENS DT, #1025, Yew 0a, MoD Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

For the attention of

JSENS Commercial

Email(s)

desjsens-comrcl-dsp@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009564-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009564-2024
mailto:desjsens-comrcl-dsp@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

Support to Radar Data Replicator

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Services

Service category No 3: Defence services, military defence services and civil defence
services

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

This notice relates to previous contract award notice reference 2023/S 000-008640
published on 24th March 2023. The notice awarded a contract for the "In service support
to Radar Data Replicator" 1 year + 2 years of options.

The previous contract award notice did not provide the contract value of the option years
as the option years had not at that point been costed. This contract award notice updates
that notice and notifies the market that Option Year 1 has been invoked.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £375,892.80

Excluding VAT



Page 3 to 5

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Negotiated with publication of a contract notice

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

Voluntary ex ante transparency notice

Notice number: 2021/S 000-029508 of 26 November 2021

Other previous publications

Notice number: 2023/S 000-008640 of 24 March 2023

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

JSENS/00158

V.1) Date of contract award decision

8 February 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

1

Number of offers received by electronic means

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

IBM UK Ltd

/Notice/029508-2021
/Notice/008640-2023


Page 4 to 5

PO Box 41, North Harbour, Portsmouth, Hants. Portsmouth

Portsmouth

PO6 3AU

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £375,892.80

Excluding VAT

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds:
No

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

DE&S

JSENS, Yew 0a, #1025, MoD Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email(s)

desjsens-comrcl-dsp@mod.gov.uk

Country

mailto:desjsens-comrcl-dsp@mod.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Body responsible for mediation procedures

DES

JSENS, Yew 0a, #1025, MoD Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained

JSENS DT

JSENS, Yew 0a, #1025, MoD Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
	VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained



		2026-02-24T00:32:39+0000
	TCPDF




